Foin PTO:1594 04 - 02 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) 3/25/04	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. \$/31/2002)	MAD MAD ON AU
Tab settings 🗘 🖒 🖒 1027112 To the Honorable Commissioner or ratents and Trademarks: Pl	16
	THE PARTY OF THE P
Name of conveying party(ies): Biogen Idec MA, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Biogen Idec MA Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General partnership Limited Partnership	Street
Corporation - State <u>Massachusetts</u>	Address: 14 Cambridge Center
	City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02142</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of convenies and viscolable d2 CV-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
Assignment Merger	General partnership
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Massachusetts
Other	
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Effective Date <u>December 4, 2003</u>	representative designation is attached \(\text{QYes}\) \(\text{No}\)
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76371345 (and attached Schedule)	2470063 (and attached Schedule)
Additional number(s) a	attached Dyes D Ne
Additional number (s) a	ictached Erres & No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Jay K. Meadway, Esquire	The state of the s
Internal Address: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_1,565.00
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: <u>1735 Market Street, 51st Floor</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	02-0755
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7599	
11 00000856 020755 76371345 /	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
40.00 BA 1525.00 BA DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Jay K. Meadway	<u>March 23, 2004</u>
Name of Person Signing Signa	iture <u>Date</u>
Name of Person Signing * Signa Total number of pages including cover she	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

TRADE

UNITED STATES

	Application No.	Registration No.
A Logo (Black & White)	76/371345	
A Logo (Black & White)	76/371346	
A Logo (Color)	76/401825	
A Logo (Color)	76/401827	
A Logo (Grayscale)	76/401826	
A Logo (Grayscale)	76/401859	
ADENTRI	75/567965	
THE ALLIANCE EXCHANGE	75/632148	
AMEVIVE (Stylized – Color)	76/433232	
AMEVIVE (Stylized – Color)	76/433226	
AMEVIVE (Stylized – Grayscale)	76/433230	
AMEVIVE (Stylized – Grayscale)	76/433233	
AMEVIVE	75/514383	2470063
ANTOVA	75/512752	
ASTRIVO	75/567964	2646088
AVODOSE	76/493835	
AVOFLOW	76/493834	
AVOFREE	76493831	
AVOMATIC	76/493830	
AVONEX	75/975646	2046691
AVONEX	75/632143	2346859
AVONEX DIRECT DELIVERY	76/512867	
AVONEX Graph Logo	75/194454	2107284
AVONEX Graph Logo	75/193471	2109081
THE AVONEX ALLIANCE	75/632149	2349765
AVOSENSE	76/493832	
BIOGEN (Stylized)	73/467490	1314274
BIOGEN (Stylized)	73/490074	1343559
BIOGEN	73/350623	1275543
BIOGEN	74/653964	1961898
BIOGEN	74/653962	2037710
BIOGEN	74/653960	2063817
BIOGEN	74/653959	2084446
BIOGEN	75/177740	2099409
BIOGEN	74/653958	2242940
BIOGEN	72/119169	729797
BIOGEN	76/380764	
BIOGENDIRECT	76/486722	
BIOGEN IDEC Logo	76/558192	
BIOGEN IDEC Logo	76/588187	
BIOGEN IDEC	76/588190	
BIOGEN IDEC	76/588189	

PHL_A #1860232 v1



C P

М

R.A.

P.C.

: 1

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

w _{e.} Anne Marie Cook	, * iX:X:X:X: / *Vice President,
	, see a see
and Benjamin S. Harshbarger	, *Šřěřk / *Assistant Clerk,
ofBiogen Idec MA, Inc.	
(Exact name of corpora	ation)
located at15 Cambridge Center, Cambidge, MA 02142	1
(Street address of corporation in	Massachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	
L	
(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and,	or 6 being aniended)
of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on Dec	cember <u>3</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , by vote of:
	000 shares outstanding,
(type, class & series, if any)	
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
(WWXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	6
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
1888 being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitle WXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
*Delete the inapplicable unrds. **Delete the inapplicable clause. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, adouly of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Addition do not single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indition.	tions to more than one article may be

156banien 4/5/00

WITHO	UT PAR VALUE STOCKS	1	WITH PAR VALUE ST	rocks	
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	 /		
Common:		Common:			
Preferred:		Preferred:		1	
		- 	'		
ange the total	authorized to:				
		T			
	JT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE ST		
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:	/		
ł			<u> </u>		
Deufareach		Denfarmed	*	ſ	
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			
Preferred:		Preferred			

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of Biogen Idec MA, Inc. is hereby amended to read in it entirety as set forth below: The exact name of the Corporation is Biogen Idec MA Inc. The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later Later effective date: __ Anne Marie Cook , "President, Vice President, Benjamin S. Harshbarger , * & XXX / *Assistant Clcrk.

*Delete the inapplicable words.

05/0121274

862477 THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ \(\text{Amendment} \) having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filled with me this \(\text{Amendment} \) day of \(\text{Amendment} \) \(Am	
Effective date:	<u> </u>
	RECEIVED BEC-1-PS
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth	STATE

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact Information:

Kevin M	. Foley
Biogen I	dec Inc.
14 Camb	ridge Center, Cambridge, MA 02142
Telephone:	(617) 679-2716
Email:	kevin.foley@biogenidec.com
A copy this t	iling will be available on-line at www.state.ma.us/sec/cor

once the document is filed.

UNITED STATES

	Application No.	Registration No.
A Logo (Black & White)	76/371345	
A Logo (Black & White)	76/371346	
A Logo (Color)	76/401825	
A Logo (Color)	76/401827	
A Logo (Grayscale)	76/401826	
A Logo (Grayscale)	76/401859	
ADENTRI	75/567965	
THE ALLIANCE EXCHANGE	75/632148	
AMEVIVE (Stylized – Color)	76/433232	
AMEVIVE (Stylized – Color)	76/433226	
AMEVIVE (Stylized – Grayscale)	76/433230	
AMEVIVE (Stylized – Grayscale)	76/433233	
AMEVIVE	75/514383	2470063
ANTOVA	75/512752	
ASTRIVO	75/567964	2646088
AVODOSE	76/493835	
AVOFLOW	76/493834	
AVOFREE	76493831	
AVOMATIC	76/493830	
AVONEX	75/975646	2046691
AVONEX	75/632143	2346859
AVONEX DIRECT DELIVERY	76/512867	
AVONEX Graph Logo	75/194454	2107284
AVONEX Graph Logo	75/193471	2109081
THE AVONEX ALLIANCE	75/632149	2349765
AVOSENSE	76/493832	
BIOGEN (Stylized)	73/467490	1314274
BIOGEN (Stylized)	73/490074	1343559
BIOGEN	73/350623	1275543
BIOGEN	74/653964	1961898
BIOGEN	74/653962	2037710
BIOGEN	74/653960	2063817
BIOGEN	74/653959	2084446
BIOGEN	75/177740	2099409
BIOGEN	74/653958	2242940
BIOGEN	72/119169	729797
BIOGEN	76/380764	
BIOGENDIRECT	76/486722	
BIOGEN IDEC Logo	76/558192	
BIOGEN IDEC Logo	76/588187	
BIOGEN IDEC	76/588190	
BIOGEN IDEC	76/588189	

PHL_A #1860232 v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/25/2004 REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0465